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present. All requested documents, data compilations, and recordings whenever actually

prepared or generated that relate to this time period are to be produced.

C. INTERROGATORIES

INTERROGATORY NO. 1: Plcasc describe in detail the Company's existing water
transmission lines, if any, capable of providing water service to any area in which the City has
requested in its Application.

RESPONSE:

INTERROGATORY NO. 2: Please describe in detail the Company's existing booster stations,
if any, capable of providing water scrvice to any area in which the City has requested in its
Application.

RESPONSE:

INTERROGATORY NO. 3: Plcasc describe in detail the Company's existing water
distribution lines, if any, capable of providing water service to any area in which the City has
requested in its Application_

RESPONSE:

INTERROGATORY NO. 4: Please describe in detail the Company's existing water storage
tanks, if any, capable of providing water service to any area in which the City has requested in its
Application.

RESPONSE:

INTERROGATORY NO. 5: Please identify the Company's sources of water, including
ground water and surface water, and explain whether surface water sources are secured by
contract or permit.

RESPONSE:

INTERROGATORY NO. 6: Please identify any partially or fully conducted, or partially or
fully prepared, plans, reports, or studies, including, but not limited to, land-usc assumptions,
capital improvement plans, impact fee studies, and capital asset acquisition budgets, which
concern or address water service by the Company to any area in which the City has requested in
its Application.

RESPONSE:

INTERROGATORY NO. 7: Please identify the shortest time frame in which the Company is
capable of providing watcr service, in compliance with all applicable rules and statutes, to any
points throughout the City's entire requested area, in the event there is immediate demand for
service.

RESPONSE:
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INTERROGATORY NO. 8: Please explain in detail how the Company would provide water
service within the time frame identified in the Company's answer to the previous Tntenngatory.

RESPONSE:

INTERROGATORY NO. 9: Please identify any and all requests the Company has received for
water service within the City's requested area.

RESPONSE:

INTERROGATORY NO. 10: Please explain the basis for the Company's assertion that the
City has not demonstrated a need for water service within the City's requested area.

RESPONSE:

TNTP;IitROGATORY NO. 11: Ple:Lse describe the physical characteristics and location of any
and all existing water facilities, including, but not limited to, utility lines, storage tanks, pump
stations, booster stations, and treatment facilities now existing, either complete or partially
complete, that could be used to provide water or wastewater service by the Company to any area
in which the City has requested in its Application.

RESPONSF;:

INTERROGATORY NO. 12: Please explain whether and how the Company has discussed,
addressed, budgeted for, intended, or planned for the design, construction and/or extension of
water facilities, including, but not linuted to, permits, distribution and transmission lines, storage
tanks, booster stations, wells, well fields, and water treatment facilities, with the capacity to
provide continuous and adequate water service to any area in which the City has requested in its
Application.

RESPONSE:

INTERROGATORY NO. 13: Please identify any and all violations of any TCEQ regulation
committed by or attnbuted to the Company (which includes its Water & Wastewater) during the
past three (3) years concerning any areas for which the Company provides water or wastewater
service.

RESPONSE:

INTERROGATORY NO. 14: Please
committed by or attributed to the
Department) during the past three (3)
provides water or wastewater service

RESPONSE:

identify any and all violations of any EPA regulation
Company (which includes its Water & Wastewater

years concerning any areas for which the Company

INTERROGATORY NO. 15: Please explain why the Company did not file an amended water
and/or sewer CCN application after April 1, 2002.

RESPONSE-
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INTERROGATORY NO_ 16: Identify all owners, shareholders, partners, or interest holders of
the Company that own a ten percent or grater interest in the Company.

RESPONSE:

D_ REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 1: Please produce any and all documents in your actual

or constructive possession, including, but not limited to, budgets, reports, projections, estimates,

and supporting or underlying documentation, concerning the Company's financial ability to

provide water service to any area in which the City has requested in its Application.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO_ 2: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning the Company's financial plans or
intentions to supply watcr service to any area in which the City has requested in its Application.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 3: Please produce any and all documents or tangible

things in your actual or constructive possession concerning the Company's anticipated growth or

development in the area in which the City has requested in its Application.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 4: Please produce any and all documents or tangible

things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your rate schedules and tariffs for

water servicc for the previous 5 years

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 5: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your long-range water service plan.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 6: Please produce any and all documents or tangible

things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your annual operating budgets for

water scrvice for the previous five ycars.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO_ 7: Please produce any and all documents or tangible

things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your financial statements and budgets

for the previous 5 years.

RESPONSE:
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REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 8: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your monitoring procedures,
emergency response procedures, and emergency response times for water service issues for the
previous 5 years.

RESPONSF=

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 9: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning the individuals who operate your
water and wastewater facilities and their level(s) and type(s) of training,

RESPONSE:

REQUF;ST FOR PRODUCTION NO_ 10: Please produce any and all documents or tangiblc
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning the quantities and types of
operational and maintcnance equipment used by the Company for its water services.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 11: Please produce any and all maps in your actual or
constructive possession concerning the Company's current and proposed water utility system(s).

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 12: Please produce any and all maps in your actual or
constructive possession concerning the Company's current CCN.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 13: Please produce any and all maps in your actual or
constructive possession concerning the Company's CCN at the time the City's Application was
filed.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 14: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. l.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO_ 15: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 2.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO.. 16: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 3.

RESPONSE:
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REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 17: Please produce any and all documents or tangible

things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 4.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 18: Plcase produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 5.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 19: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 6.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 20: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 7.

RESPONSE-

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO_ 21: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No, 8.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 22: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 9.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 23: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 10.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 24: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 11.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 25: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 12.

RESPONSE-

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 26: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 13.

RESPONSE:
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REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 27: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to inten:ogatory No. 14.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO.. 28: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive posscssion conccrning your answer to Interrogatory No. 15.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 29: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession concerning your answer to Interrogatory No. 16.

RESPONSE:

REQU'1F:ST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 30: Please produce any and all documents in your
actual or constructive possession conccrning any agreements between the Company and any
entity that providcs water utility service, relating to service area boundaries or adjustments in
service area boundaries. Please include in your response any documents concerning agrccmcnts
relating to areas certificated by TCEQ

RFSD(INCF.-

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 31: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession regarding the Company's members as of the date
the City's Application was filed.

RESPONSE:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO. 32: Please produce any and all documents or tangible
things in your actual or constructive possession regarding the Company's current mcmbcrs.

RESPONSE-

Respectfully submitted,

Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P.
102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103
Georgetown, Texas 78626
(512) 930-1317
(512) 930,^4742 (Fax)

AR7URb^"DRIGUEZ, JR.
State Bar/jJ 0791551

ATTORNEY FOR THE CITY OF LINDSAY
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby ccrtifv that on this 27th day of October, 2006, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing document has been sent via facsimile, first class mail, or hand-delivered to the
following counsel of record-

Mr John Carlton, Attorney
Armbrust & Brown, LIT
100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300
Austin, Texas 78701
Fax: 512/ 435-2360

Mr. Bias Coy, Attorney
Office of Public Intcrcgt Counsel
TCEQ - MC 103
P.O Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Fax_ 239-6377

Mr. Brian MacLeod, Attorney
Mr. Chnstiaan Siano
Environmental Law Division
TCEQ - MC 173
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Fax. 239-0606

Docket Clerk

Office of the Chief Clerk - MC 105
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Fax, 239-3311
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RUSSEI,c, & RoD>uGUaz, L.L.P.

Attorneys at Law
Texas Heritage plaza, 102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103, Georgetown, Texas 78626

Phone (512) 930-1317 E-mat;: arodrtguez@txadminlaw.com Fax (512) 930-7742

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

October 27, 2006
Please Deliver the Following page(s) co:

Mr. John Carlton, Attorney
Mr. Bias Coy Attornc

Fax Number: (512) 435-2360, y
Mr. Brian MacLeod

Fax Number; (512) 239-6377

TCEQ Chief Clerk
Fax Number: (512) 239-0606

Mr. Pat Dillon
Fax Number: (S 12) 239-3311
Fax Number: (972) 680-0003

Client Number: 1140-00

From: Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr.

Direct Phone: (512) 930-1317

Pages: (including Cover Sheet)

Re:

Comments: City of Lindsay's 2ND Request for production and 1't Set of Interrogatories to
Lindsay PWC

VT 1 ^^"71 ._...^

t't ^ (Tl
*:
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615 ^ 3^I1
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..., p

NOTICE: The following material is intcndcd to., the use of the individual or cntity to which it is uddrcsscd. The material may
contain information that Is attorney-clicnt privileged, or otherwtuc confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. if you are
not the specified recipient, do not rcad this maten;.i

Any usc, dissemination or copying of this material is strictly prohibited. If
you have rcccived this material in crror, plcasc nor.ty us by tclcphonc at the above number and retum to us by U.S. Mail.
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ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTiN,TExnS 78701-2744

512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

AMY BARRERA
(512) 435-2375
jcariton@aboustin.com

October 19, 2006

VIA FACSIMILE (512) 475-4994 &
FIRST CLASS MAIL

James W. Norman
Administrative Law Judge
State Office of Administrative Hearings
300 West 15`h Street
Austin, Texas 78701

Re: SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Appli^ation of the -

Town of Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necessity (CCN)

Nos. 13025 and 20927 in Cooke County, Texas; Application Nos. 35096-C & 35097-C

Dear Judge Norman:

The Town of Lindsay, Lindsay Pure Water Company and the Executive Director have entered
into a Rule 11 Agreement regarding discovery. A copy of the Rule 11 Agreement is attached for filing.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact me.

Sincerely,

ARMBRUST B OWN, L.L.P.

Amy L. era
Legal Secretary to John J. Carlton

Enclosure

cc: Arturo D. Rodriguez
Blas J. Coy)
Brian MacLeod
Christiaan Siano)
TCEQ Docket Clerk

258857-1 10/19/2006
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ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTIN, TExAS 78701-2744

512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

JOHN J. CARLTON
(512) 435-2308
jcarlton@abaustin.com

October 18, 2006

VIA FACSIMILE: (512) 930-7742
VIA FACSIMILE: (512) 239-0606 r^.

Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr. Brian MacLeod
Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P. TCEQ - MC 173 ^
102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103 P.O. Box 13087
Georgetown, Texas 78626 Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the

Town of Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necessity

(CCN) Nos. 13025 and 20927 in Cooke County, Texas; Application Nos. ;i^096-C,&

35097-C

Dear Art and Brian:

This is an agreement pursuant to Texas Rules of Civil Procedure 11 and 191.1, TCEQ Rule
80.125, and Order No. 1, in this proceeding. This letter serves to extend the production of documents by
Lindsay Pure Water Company and the Town of Lindsay to Monday, October 23, 2006. This letter also
serves to extend the deadline to propound discovery from October 18, 2006 to Friday, October 27, 2006.

Upon your review and agreement to the proposal set forth in this letter, please memorialize this

agreement by your signature below.

Sincerely,

ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ĴCarltor^ '
^1

Jo
Attorney for Lindsay Pure Water Company

AGREED:

Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr., for the Town of Lincisay

Brian MacLeod, for the Executive Director

258583-1 10/18/2006
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ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

10o CONORiwAy6hUC awR 1300
AuSTN. TEXAS 78701-2744

612-I65,000 '

FACSIMILE 612-435S2960

Jo►DJ J. CAAt.TON
(512)43S-2309
Jcarfron®o0awrlI&eom

October 18, 2006 (-,

VIA FACSTMQ-E: (512) 930-7742 VIA FACSI14TLB: (512) 239-060&;

Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr. Brian MacLeod
Russell & Rodriguez, Y.1-P. TCBQ - MC 173
102 west Morrow Street, Suite 103 P.O. Box 13087
Georgetown, Texas 78626 Atwin, Texas 78711-3087

Be: SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the

?own of Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Certificates of Co+rvenience and Necessity

(CM Nos. 13025 and 20927 in Cooke County, Texas; Application Nos. 35096-C &

35097-C

Dear At and Brian:

This Is an agreement pursuant to Texas Rules of Civil Procedure 11 and 191.1, TCEQ Rule
80.125, and Order No. 1, in this proceeding. This letter serves to extend the production of documents by
Lindsay Pure Waxer Company and the Town of Lindsay to Monday. October 23, 2006. This letter also
serves to extend the deadline to propound discovery from October 18, 2006 to Friday. October 27, 2006.

Upon your review and agreement to the proposal set forth in this letter, please memorialize this

agreement by your signature below.

Sincerely,

ARMB'RYJST & BROWN, L.L.P.

:+C' 1G^l4JG/^^^^&1 A'v^(
^ .^ `J

a J. Carlton ^
Attorney for Lindsay Pure Water Company

p,RA3'., for the Town of Lindsay

Brian MacLeod. for the Executive Director

25eS83-1 1011!2006
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ARIMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

100 CouoRt:.S AVENUE. Sui7g 1In0
Au£?iN, TcwE 70701.27a4

512-135,7300

FACSIMILE 512•495-2360

JOHN J. CaRt,TOti
(S 12) 435.z30F►

jwrGun^yubcrurrin.cwn

October 18, 2006

VIA l:'ACSIMiLE•: (512) 930-7742 VTA rACSTMILE: (512) 239-0606-

^ Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr. Brian MacLeod
Russell & Rcidrik;ucx, L.L.P. '1'CBQ -1vIC 173
102 West Morrow S1Tect, Suite 103

P.O. Box 13087
Georgetown, Texas 78626 Austin, Texas 78711 -3087

RC: SUAJI Docket Na. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the
Town of Linrlsay to Amend War.r.r i1Rr•1 Sewer t'Nrt fcares of Conve>,ienCeand Necrssiry
(CNN Nos. 13025 and 20927 in Cooke Cou>cry, Texas; Application Nos. 35096-C &
35097-C

Pear Art and Brian;

This is an arrr.cmc:rct pursuant to Texas Rules of Civil Procedure 11 and 191.1, TCEQ kule
80.125, and Order No. 1, in this proceeding. This Irner serves to extend the production of documents by
Lindsay Pure Water Company and the Town of Lindsay to Monday, October 23, 2006. This letter also
serves to extend the deadline to propound discovery from October 18, 2006 to Friday, October 27, 2006.

! Upon your review and agreement to the proposal set forth in this letter, please memorialize this
agreement by your sit,n:rturc below.

Sincerely,

ARMBRUST & BXtOWN,1<..L.P.
! ' - -

m 'J.Ciel n
Attorney far Lindsay Pure Water Company

AGREED:

Arturo-IX Rodriguez, Jr., for thG'I'own oX-intlsay
^^ ...; ;

' ^ •^• ' ^ ^ ''• ^ ":... ^y ^ "^
_3 ^^^v^^ ^ t. _ L^ f /,/

Brian ivlacLcorl, for the Lxzcutiv^ D'irector

.58583-1 10/18/2006
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ARMBRUST & BROWN, X..L.P-

ATTORyEYS AND COUNSELORS =

'DO CONGRESS AVENUE. SUITE 1300
AUSTIN. TExAs 78701-2744

512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

AMY BARRERA
(512) 435-2375
jcarlron*bausrm com

October 19, 2006

VIA FACSIMILE (512) 475-4994 &
FIRST CLASS MAIL

James W Norman
Administrative Law Judge
State Office of Administrative Hearings
300 West 15`b Street
Austin, Texas 78701

Re- SOAH Docket No 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the

Town of Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necessiry (CCN)

Nos. 13025 and 20927 in Cooke County, Texas,- Application Nos. 35096-C & 35097-C

Dear Judge Norman

The Town of Lindsay, Lindsay Pure Water Company and the Executive Director have entered

into a Rule 11 Agreement regarding discovery. A copy of the Rule 11 Agrccment is attached for filing.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact me.

Sincerely,

AR1v1BR>LIST B OWN, L.L.P-

Amy L. era
Legal Secretary to John J. Carlton

Enclosure

cc: Arturo D. Rodriguez
Bias J. Coy)
Brian MacLeod

Christiaan Sianoi
TCEQ Docket Clerk

258857-1 10/19/2006
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ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

`00 CONGRESSAVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTIN. TEXAS 78701-27a4

512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512435-2360

JOHN J. CARLTON
(512) 435-2308
/earlron®aDaurnn cam

October 18, 2006

VIA FACSIMILE: (512) 930-7742 VIA FACSIMILE: (512) 239-0606

Arturo D Rodriguez, Jr
Russell & Rodnguez, L L.P. Brian MacLeod

102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103 TCEQ - MC 173

Georgetown, Texas 78626 P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re- SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application oJthe
Town oJLrndsay to Amend Water and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necessity
(CCA) Nos 13025 and 20927 in Cooke Counry, Texas; Application Nos. 35096-C &
35097-C

Dear Art and Brian:

This is an agreement pursuant to Texas Rules of Civil Procedure l 1 and l91_1, TCEQ Rule
80.125, and Order No 1, in this proceeding This letter serves to extend the production of documents by
Lindsay Pure Water Company and the Town of Lindsay to Monday, October 23, 2006. This lener also
serves to extend the deadline to propound discovery from October 18, 2006 to Friday, October 27, 2006_

Upon your review and agreement to the proposal set forth in this letter, please memorialize this
agreement by your signature below.

Sincerely,

AGREED-

Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr, for the Town of Lindsay

Brian MacLeod, for the Executive Director

ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

^lS^t
J n J_
(^t

'40'
Attorney for Lindsay Pure Water Company

258583-1 10/18/2006
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ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

i ao Gamwa AwMR b1rllC 1=
AusM TF]twt 7Q701,a44

672•1064200 '

FACSIMILE 6143527M

)MM J. C0009w
(S12)435-2306
Jearnen800wdncoM

October 19, 2006

VIA FACSIMIIE: (512) 930-7742

Atttao D Rodn I

VIA FACSIMILE: (512) 239-0606

BU-17 r.
R^,sscn ^ 1Lod< ►gna, LLP.

Brine Nrectcod

102 Wes[ Mozto'w Sveec, Su ite 103
TCEQ - MC 173

Cxeorgctawn, Texas 78626
P.O.. Box 13087
Austin, Toms 79711-3017

Rc SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application ofrhe
Town of Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Crrr oeares of CoawAleecr and Nacetalry
(CC70 Nos. J3025 and 20927 in Cooke County, Teras; Application Nos. 35096-C &
35097-C

Dcar Art and Brian:

This is an agtncmanz pursuant to Tocas Rules of Civil procedure 11 and 191.1, TCEQ Rule
80.125, and Ordcr No. 1, in thia pnocoediog. This lettrs scrvcs to extend the production of documents by
Lindsay Putt Water Company and the Town of Lindsay to Movday, October 23, 2006. This letter ,also
serves to extend the dcadllnc to propound discovery from Octobrn 1$, 2006 to Friday. October 27, 2006.

Upon your revicw and egreemeut to the proposal set forth in this letter, please, mr-morinfixe ibis
ltffectqent by your siparunC below.

Sinerdy,

ARMBYtUS'r & BROWN, LY..P.

d*Vf JJvVL c5.
n J. czrlt te ^ •

Attorney for Lindsay Pure Water Company

D.Rj*&-4{'1r, for the Town of Lindsay

Brian MacLcod, for the Executive Di3+eetnt

258S89-1 1011112006
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AMMBZ2UST & B,CZOWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNtYS AND COUNSELORS

11nnin0 Co•tintss Av6nuL Suns
Aus•r1N Tr%#& 70701.27-4w

512a1 Sy.ZS00

FAcsIMILt 512435-2360

JOHN J. CARLTCIti
(S 12) 4a5-2)0r
lu,►pwr'qoDtnnnl n. oan

October 18, 2006 1

VIA FACSIMILE: (512) 93(}-7742 VIA rACSllV1ILE: (512) 239-0606

Arntro D. Rodriguez. Jr. Brian MacLeod
Russell & Rodripue7 L.L.P. TCEQ - MC 173
102 Wcst Morrow Strcct, Suitc 103 P.O. Box 13087
?eorgrrtown. Tc:c.-L.ti 78626 Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Rc- SOAH Docket Na. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; App!ieation of the
Town of Li.-ulsoy to Amend Waxer and Sewer Cerlrficares ol'Corrveruence and Necessity
(CC-'v) Nos. 13025 am] 20927 in Cooke Counry. Texas; Application Nos. 35096-C &

35097-C

Dear Art and Brian:

This is an <^rccment purst.tnnr ru Tcxa..; Rules of Civil Proeedurr. 11 and 191.1, TCEQ Rule
80.125, and Or&r No. 1, in this proceedin,-1- This Icuer -serves to eNiend the production of documents by

Lindsay Pure Water ('ou,t,any and the T, wn of Lindsay to Monday. October 23. 2006. This letter also
serves to extend the deadline to propound discovcry from Octobcr 18, 2006 to Friday, Octobcr 27, 2006.

Upon yotu review and agreement to the proposal set forth in this lctter, pleasc mc:murialiZe this

agreement by your s+puaruro btlow.

Sincerely,

ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

m J, Carlton^
Attorney for Lin&zy Part Water Company

AGREED_

Arturai,1, ltodrrguez, Jr., for the Town o^,r-indsay

^ , / ;•

a:
1,Y---..

Brian MacLc.od, for tlu Ixeeutiirector

=A38'S-1 10/] 8/2006
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512 435 2360 9 1-388 P 001/005 F-708

ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTIN TExAs 78701-2744

512435-2300

^ACSmnILE 512-435-2360

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

Date: October 19, 2006

NAME: COMPANY. FA,CSINII>1x.E NO.: TELEPHONE NO.:

James W. Norman, ALJ State Office of (512) 4764994
Adminlstratlke Hearings

Arturo D. Rodriguez Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P. (512) 930-7742 (512) 930-1317

Bias J. Coy, Jr Office of Public Interest (512) 239-6377 (512) 239-6363
Counsel

Brian MacLeod Texas Commission on (512) 239-0606 (512) 239-0750
Christman Siano Environmental Quality (512) 239-0600

Docket Clerk Texas Commission on (512) 239-3311 (512) 239-3311
Environmental Qualirv

P,cQSc call us immcdiarrn if thc docamcnt you rcccivc 6, incomplctc or illcgiblc

From: Amy Barrera Telephone No.: (512) 435-2375

Client/Matter No.: 52515 0101 Total No. of Pages Sent: 5

REMARKS:

q Urgent Ll For Your Review q Reply ASAP q Please Comment

q Original To Follow Via: q Hand Delivery q Federal Express q First Clsss Mail

RE: SOAH Docket No 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the Town of
Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer CeirrfcQtes of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) Nos. 13025 and
20927 in Cooke County Texas; Application Nos. 35096-C & 35097-C

ATTA,CHMENTS: Rule 11 Agreement

THIS MESSAGE IS NTChDED ONLY FOR THE USF OF THE ]INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY "r0 wHICH 1r IS ADDRESSED AND MAY
CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE
LAW, IF THE READER OF TH1S MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGEN I Kt:SPUNSIBLE
FOR 0t;1,rVFRfNG THE MESSAGE TO THE aNTF:vnFp RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSE•MI[vAT1Otv,
DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COM.WNICATION IS STRICTLY PROUIt3ITED IF YOU [LAVE RECEIVF,D THIS
COMMUNICATION IN C•RROR. PLEASE NOTIFY LS IMMEDIATELY ay 'fEL£PHONf. AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL
MESSAGE 10 US A I 1 FILL ABOVE ADDRESS VLA THE U S POSTAL SERVICE THANK YOU
252890-I 08/23/2006



From:5124352360

10-09-06 , 14:19 From-Armbrust & B^L L P

.

Oct 9 2006 14:35 P.02

512 435 2360 1* T-122 P 002/005 F-363

ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 130D
AUSTIN TEXAS 78701-2744

512d35•2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

JOHN J. CARLTON
(512) 435-2308
jtartfall^aqd4uAU1 corn

October 9, 2006

VIA FACSIMILE. (512) 930-7742 &

FIRST CLASS MAIL

Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr
Russell & Rodrnguci, L L P
102 West Morrow Strcct, Suite 103

Georgetown, Texas ?8626

Re- SOAI-1 Docket No 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the

Town of Lrnd)ay to Amend Water and Sewer Cert  fcules of Convenience and Necessiry

(CCN) Nos. 13025 and 20927 in Cooke County. Texas; Application Nos. 35096-C &

35097-C

Dear Art.

Enclosed are Lindsay Pure Water Company's First Supplemental Responses to the City of

Lindsay's Request for Disclosure

if you have air, questions or concerns, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

ARMBRUST RQ eL.L.P^

olin J. ai^fon^^
Att ey for Lindsay Pure Water Company

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Blas Cor
Mr Brian MacLeod
Mr. Clvlstaan Siano
TCEQ Docket Clerk

257697-1 10 /09/2006
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10-09-06 , 14:20 From-Armbrust & L L P 512 435 2360 ^ T-122 P 003/005 F-363

SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-2023
TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2006-0272-UCR -"_

APPLICATION OF THE TOWN OF § BEFORE THE STATr^'-OFFYCE

LINDSAY TO AMEND WATER AND §
SEWER CERTIFICATES OF §
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY § OF

(CCN) NOS. 13025 AND 20927 IN §

COOKE COUNTY, TEXAS §
APPLICATION NOS. 35096-C & 3S097-C § ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

LINDSAY PURE WATER CO:vIPANY'S FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO
THE CITY OF LINDSAY'S REOUEST FOR DISCLOSURE

TO: The City of Lindsay, by and through its attorney of record, Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr. of

Russell & Rodriguez, L-L.P, 102 West 1V4orrow Street, Suite 103, Georgetown, Texas 78626.

COMES NOW, Lindsay Purc Water Company, Protestant herein, and files its First

Supplemental Response to the City of Lindsay's Request for Disclosure.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.2(c): The name, address, and telephone number of
persons having knowledge of relevant facts, and a brief statement of each identified person's

connection with the case.

RESPONSE:

Joe O'Dell, Lindsay Pure Water Cornpriny, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241, Mr.

O'Dell may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr. O'Dell has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application.

Jim Myrick, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.

Myrick may be contacted throuoh Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr. Myrick has knowledbe of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Mark Furhman, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.

Furbman may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr. Furhrnan has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company

Pat Furhman, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241 Ms.

Fttrhman may be contacted through I. indsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Ms Furhman has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Steve Zimmerer, Lindsay Pure Water Company. P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.

Zimmerer may be contacted through Lindsay Purc Water Company's attoniey, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr. Zrmmerer has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

2 57694- 1 10/09/2006 1
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10-09-06 14:20 From-Armbrust & 8 L L P 512 435 2360 T-122 P 004/005 F-363

^

Pat Stelzer, Lindsay Purc Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Ms.

Stelzer may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Ms Stelzer has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Bernard Hesse, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.

Hesse may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308 Mr- Hesse has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

John Carlton, Armbrust & Brown, L L.P., 100 Congress, Suite 1300, Austin, Texas 78701,

435-2308 Mr. Carlton has knowledge of facts provided by his client and obtained through

discovery from other parties, as A ell as knowledge regarding reasonable and necessary

attorney's fees and costs for water and wastewater rate cases. -!;Pl

:TOrHN J. CARLT(n,--v
State Bar No. 03817600
ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.
100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300
Austin, Texas 78701-2744
(512) 435-2300 - Telephone
(512) 436-2360 - Telecopy
ATTORNEYS FOR LINDSAY PURE
WATER COMPANY

257694-1 10/0912006 2
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Lindsay Pure Water
Company's First Supplemental Response to City of Lindsay's Request for Disclosure has been
scnt by Facsimile and/or First Class Mail on this 90' day of October, 2006, to the followino:

Arturo D Rodriguez, Jr.
Russell & Rodriguez, L.L P
102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103

Georgetown, Texas 78626

Phone: (512) 930-1317
Facsimile: (512) 930-7742

Blas J. Coy, Jr.
Office of Public Interest Counsel
TCEQ - MC 103
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711 - 3 087

Phone: (512) 239-6363

Facsimile: (512) 239-6377

Brian MacLeod, Attorney
TCEQ - MC- 175
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-0750
Facsimile: (512) 239-0606

Christiaan Siano, Attorney
TCEQ - MC-173
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 7871 1-3087

Phone: (512) 239-0600

Facsimile: (512) 239-0606

Docket Clerk
Office of the Chief Clerk - MC 105
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-3300
Facsimile: (512) 239-3311

257694-1 10/09/2006 3
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ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS x.,

_. ,

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSrw,TExAS 78701-2744

512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

Date: October 9, 2006

NAME: COIvVAN Y FACSIMILE NO.: TELEPHONE NO.=

Arturo D. Rodriguez Russell & Rodriguez, L.L P. (512) 930-7742 (512) 930-1317

Blas J. Coy, Jr Office of Public Interest
Counsel

(512) 239-6377 (512) 239-6363

Brian MacLeod
Christiaan Siano

Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality

(512) 239-0606 (512) 239-0750
(512) 239-0600

Docket Clerk Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality

(512) 239-3311 (512) 239-3311

Please callus immed,ate.v iCthc dueumenl you receive is ineomplctc or illcgiblc

From: Amy Barrcra Telephone No.: (512) 435-2375

Client/Matter No.: 52515.0101 Total No. of Pages Sent: 5

REMARKS:

q Urgent q For Your Review q Reply ASAP q Please Comment

q Original To Follow Via: q liand Delivery q Federal Express q First Class Mail

RE: SOAH Docket No 582-06-0203, TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UC;Et; Application of the Town of
Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) Nos. 13025 and
20927 in Cooke County. Texas; Application Nos. 35096-C & 35097-C

ATTACHMENTS: Lindsay Pure Water Company's First Supplemental Response to the City of I
Lindsay's Request for Dlsclosurc

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE CNDIVIDUA.L OR EN I I IY 10 WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY
CONTAIN INfORMAtION THAT IS PRIVILEGED CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE
LAW [F Tl IE READER OF Ti uS MESSAGE IS NO I THE IN-rENDFJ) RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGI:NrPLESPONSMLE
FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTEI.;DED ttEC1PtL•N'r, YOU ARE t-rERGIIY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEM1NAr1UN,
DISTRBUTION, OR COPYING Or TII1S COMM^.NICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED IF YOU rIAVt; rtliC'E•IVED TH1S
COMMUNICATION (N ERROR, PLEASE NOTIrY IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE (COLLECT), AND RETURN Ti-Il: URIOrn1AI,
MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS Vu , HE U S POSTAL SERVICE. TF1nN1C YOU
252890-1 08/23/2006



From:5124352360

10-13-06 16:33 From-Armbrust & Br^L P

Oct 13 2006 16:48 P.02

512 435 2360 T-257 P 002/003 F-554

IV,

ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

'00 CONGRESS AvENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTIN. TEXAS 78701-2744

512435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2380

JOHN1 CnRLTnN

(512)435-2308
7carlton@ribrnunn com

October 13, 2006

VIA FACSIMILE. ( 5112) 239-0606

Brian MacLeod
Christiaan Siano
Texas Commission on Environmcntal Quality
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 7871 1-3087

Re. SOAH Docker No. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the
Town of Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necesaity
(C(':'V) No's. 13025 and 20927 in Cooke County, Texas; Application Nos 35096-C &
35097-C

Dear Counselors'

Enclosed is the verification page for Lindsay Pure Water Company's Response to the
Executive Director s First Request for Disclosure, Interrogatories and Requests for Production,

if you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sinr.erPlv

Enclosure

cc,. Arturo Rodriguez, Jr
Mr. Blas Cov
TCEQ Docket Clerk

258313-1 10/13/2006
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16:33 From-Armbrust & B0L L P

Oct 13 2006

511 435 1360

0

VCit1F'tCATIOr►

16:49 P.03

T-157 P 003/003 F-554

BeforC me, the undersigncd authnrity personally appenred Joe O'De1L who,
after first

heing duly sworn, -gays, that he is duly qu:llifivd and c;ompe4ent
to sign this Vcrificstates that the above and fore oin rca ,

ect '̂on; atad
g g P°RC^S to interrogatories are true and correct to the best ofhis knowledge and belief

ell

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY O1~'

1'!•, a

.^,

This instrument was acknowl^,dgccl before me on the tt'dav of ^,r^ .
by Joe O'Dell, authorized representativ e Pttre W

- --- ^ 2006,
OrLindsay Water C'ontpaP Y.

•.U^i/i

^ `^^ ` ^ LAUR£ KUYICENOAI.L9 r"; •{
YM, c

^ Q4 , :?^ NJIe^/ P^b11C 5121^ o! irk^S



From:5124352360
Oct 13 2006 16:48

10-13-06 16:33 From-Armbrust & B^L L P 512 435 2360 T-257.

•

ARI'►'XBRU'ST & BROWN, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

1 0D CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTIN, TExqS 78701-2744

512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

NAME:

Arturo D Rodriguez

Blas J. Coy, Jr.

Brian MacLeod
Christiaan Siano

Docket Clerk

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

Date: October 13, 2006

COMPANY k"ACS)<NQLE NO.

Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P (512) 930-7742

Office of Public Interest
Counsel

Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality

Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality

(512) 239-6377

(512) 239-0606

(512)239-3311

P. 01

P 001/003 F-554

C,

TELEPHONE NO.:

(512) 930-1317

(512) 239-6363

(512) 239-0750
(512) 239-0600

(512) 239-3311

Please call us immedi.,iel v if the document you recervc is incomplete or dlcg,ble

From: Amy Barrera
Telephone No.. (512) 435-2375

Client/Matter No.: 52515 O 101
Total No, of Pages Sent: 3

REMARKS:

q Urgent For Your Review q Reply ASAP q Please Comment

q Original To Follow Via: q Hand Delivery q Federal Ex press q First Class Mail

Uucicet INO -)62-U6-U2U3; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Appliearion of the Town of
Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) Nos. 13025 and
20927 in Cooke County, Texas; Application Nos. 35096-C & 35097-C

ATTACHMENTS: Verification pabe for Lindsay Pure Water Company's Response to the ExecutiveDirector's Request for Disclosure, Interrogatories & Requests for Production

THIS MESSA(rE IS r:vTF.i`'DFD ONLY FOR THE L Sr OF THE 1ND1vIUUAI OR ENTITY TO Wt1IC14 11 IS ADDRESSED AND MAYCONTAIN rNFORMAT1Oy THAI' IS PRIVILEGED
CONFIDENTIAL AND fXl_MPl FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLELAW tf I H I; READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE IN7FN01;D RFCIPIENT OR TI-lE• EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONS(BLFFOR DELIVERING THE MESinGF 'rD Ytir• tlvrFVr)ED

RECIPrENT YOU iutE i-ttfuriY Na77Ftrn TtaAT ANY DISSEMINATION,UISIRIIIUTION, OR COPYNG OF THIS C0MA1.'NICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIRITED, IF YOU HAVE RFCFrvFD THISCOMMUNICATION IN LKAOtt, PLEASF NOTIFY US
IMMEDIATELY BY 'tE1.EPHUNE (COLLECT), AND RETt11tN THE ORIGINALMESSAGE 'i U US A r THF 4ROvE ADDRESS VIA THE U S

POSTAL SERVICE THANK You252890-1 08i23/2006



Kathleen Hartnett White, Chairman

Larry R. Soward, Commissioner

Glenn Shankle, Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

^,-: •

October 11, 2006

The Honorable James W. Norman
Administrative Law Judge
State Office Administrative Hearings
300 West 15th Street, Room 502
Austin, Texas 78701

RE: SOAH Docket No.
of Lindsay amend a Water and Sewer Certficates ofApplications of the Town

Convenience and Necessity in Cooke County

Dear Judge Norman:

Enclosed please find the Rule 11 Agreement on the Executive Director's First Requests for
Disclosure, Interrogatories, and Requests for Production to the Town of Lindsay. Should you
have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 239-0750.

Sinc ely,

/ r
Brian D. MacLeod
Staff Attorney
Environmental Law Division

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512/239-1000 • Internet address: www.tceq.state.tx.us
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October 10, 200(,t

1"0: THE TOWN OF LINDSAY
c/o Arturu D. Rodriguez, Jr,

1{)2 Wu::t Morr'c;a4v SbrVVi.. SLrite 101

••rCxuts 7867c1

TEL.: (512) 93 ()-1:31 7
FAX: (512) 930-774?

Rc.: Rule I 1!1-aaume"t on '!'hc:• !':xi:cutivr. Director's First Requests I-'Or C)i;teki,nN,

111tcrro;;atnrios. And IZO,tIt}uytS U-0r PrOdrtction To The "l'ows1 Of 1.itztlSa,y; TCEQ
Docket No. 20{)6-0272,.llt.'Et: 5C1nti Docket No. 582-06-2023

Dear Mr. Ftoclri r17,,1.i4/•-

Plcase; sign lic:-low iruliOr'uirzj,, tluti we :1^}Y''•C Nli1t the i~;1) can preserve responding to
cit'tySLindsay's t7l?j^^ctiur'rs to the V.ll'9 discovery t'l+ithc'tttt ioclgitls^; an objr;Otic:+rt Will-kill 10

01' WhUn 071t; 0hjcc1i0rt was lzi;adc, This ttgrr:cment is lning, vattc ►'4d bocrluacs it :tpl)Ours

likely t.h171 the 1a) will In able to gut the ini•ii}-ttttrtion nqltGStotl without Flinr, a motic;nt to

cl'ut}i.Cl and to t1 k: such ji ► St tn tzWx,t lfrV, clcadlinc would be an inc:ftir.iont way to procced-

"1'1'tu parties to this agreement corrlirn1 that the ED will have ;>() days from [Ile c.latl^ or this

let.ic:1' 10 tile a 1tY(')til'>11 to CL)nlllC7l on the rla"CrLI'tCC(1 discovery s110uld die 1',rrrlic^s he unable

to tiOlvo any rJilTc:relu.,•s` iol'onn.► lly. II",yot1 have any questions or cumrn4rits, ploasc- call

rrtc at (512) 239-(}750.

sr 11C.Gt't:1 y,

t'3ri^t'1 Mxrt,l.acacl ` " ^
St'ilITA1torlwy A
! :rtvi.rusrn7t;nttTl 3'i-1w 1:)tV.44n

AGREED:

114

............
1^ir1 7n7^°,y for the ('it,y <^C I'rin^;ct^;ln

. r..r,. m i^7ccn^! 7.b11-R^^-7.TG 7.b:RT 4RG17JTTIG!T
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Mailing List

City of THE TOWN OF LINDSAY
SOAH Docket Nos. 582-06-1641

TCEQ Docket Nos. 2006-0044-UCR

The Town of Lindsay
Arturo Rodriguez, Jr., Esq.,
Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P.
102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103
Georgetown, Texas 78626
Tel: (512) 930-1317
Fax (512) 930-7742

TCEQ Public Interest Counsel
Blas J. Coy, Jr.
P.O. Box 13087 (MC 103)
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Tel: (512) 239-6361
Fax: (512) 239-6377

TCEQ Executive Director
Brian MacLeod
P.O. Box 13087 (MC 173)
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Tel: (512) 239-0750
Fax: (512) 239-0606

TCEQ Chief Clerk:
Docket Clerk
TCEQ Office of Chief Clerk
P.O. Box 13087 (MC 105)
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Fax: (512) 239-3311

Protestant
Lindsay Pure Water Company
John J. Carleton
Attorney at Law
Armrust & Brown, LLP
100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300
Austin, Texas 78701-2744
Tel: (512) 435-2308
Fax: (512) 435-2360



r. • •
ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTIN, TExAS 78701-2744

512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360
^ b

JOHN J. CARLTON ffy

(512) 435-2308
jcarlton@,abaustin.com

October 9, 2006

VIA FACSIMILE: (512) 239-0606 &
FIRST CLASS MAIL

Brian MacLeod
Christiaan Siano
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Applac.atiun of'the

Town of Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and Net essay
(CCN) Nos. 13025 and 20927 in Cooke County, Texas; Application Nos. 350196-i &

35097-C

Dear Counselors:

Enclosed is Lindsay Pure Water Company's Response to the Executive Director's First

Request for Disclosure, Interrogatories and Requests for Production.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely, ^, „

L.L.P.

J

Enclosure

cc: Arturo Rodriguez, Jr.
Mr. Bias Coy
TCEQ Docket Clerk

for Lindsay Pure Water Company

F

;
4
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SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-2023

TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2006-0272-UCR

APPLICATION OF THE TOWN OF § BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE

LINDSAY TO AMEND WATER AND §
SEWER CERTIFICATES OF § n

, - -^CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY § OF

(CCN) NOS. 13025 AND 20927 IN
COOKE COUNTY, TEXAS
APPLICATION NOS. 35096-C & 35097-C § ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINaGS

LINDSAY PURE WATER COMPANY'S RESPONSE TO THE EXECUJIVE
DIRECTOR'S FIRST REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE, INTERROGATORIES AND Fa

REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION

TO: The Executive Director, by and through its attorney of record, Brian MacLeod and
Christaan Siano, Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas

78711.

COMES NOW, Lindsay Pure Water Company, Protestant herein, and files its Response
to the Executive Director's First Request for Disclosure, Interrogatories and Requests for

Production.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.2(a): The name, address and telephone number of any

potential parties.

RESPONSE: None are known at this time.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.2(b): The legal theories and, in general, the factual bases

of the responding party's claims or defenses.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company and the City of Lindsay reached a service area

settlement in 2002. That settlement addressed portions of the area requested in the Town of

Lindsay's current application and Lindsay Pure Water Company believed that all service area

matters were addressed by the settlement agreement.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.2(e): The name, address, and telephone number of
persons having knowledge of relevant facts, and a brief statement of each identified person's

connection with the case.

RESPONSE:

Joe O'Dell, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.

O'Dell may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr. O'Dell has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.
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Jim Myrick, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.
Myrick may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr. Myrick has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Mark Furhman, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.
Furhman may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr. Furhman has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Pat Furhman, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Ms.
Furhman may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Ms. Furhman has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Steve Zimmerer, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.
Zimmerer may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr. Zimmerer has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Pat Stelzer, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Ms.
Stelzer may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Ms. Stelzer has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Bernard Hesse, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.
Hesse may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr. Hesse has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

John Carlton, Armbrust & Brown, L.L.P., 100 Congress, Suite 1300, Austin, Texas 78701,

435-2308. Mr. Carlton has knowledge of facts provided by his client and obtained through
discovery from other parties, as well as knowledge regarding reasonable and necessary
attorney's fees and costs for water and wastewater rate cases.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.2(f): For any testifying expert:

(1) The expert's name, address, and telephone number;
(2) The subject matter on which the expert will testify;

(3) The general substance of the expert's mental impressions and opinions and a brief
summary of the basis for them, or if the expert is not retained by you, employed by you, or
otherwise subject to your control, documents reflecting such information;

(4) If the expert is retained by, employed by, or otherwise subject to the control of the

responding party:
(a) All documents, tangible things, reports, models or data compilations that

have been provided to, reviewed by, or prepared by or for the expert in anticipation of the
expert's testimony; and

(b) The expert's current resume and bibliography.
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RESPONSE: No testifying expert has been retained at this time. This response will be

supplemented after a testifying expert is retained.
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INTERROGATORIES

INTERROGATORY NO. 1: For each person you expect to call as a fact witness at the
evidentiary hearing in this matter, please provide: (a) the person's name and business address
and telephone number; and (b) a brief description of the testimony you expect that person to

provide.

RESPONSE: (a) Joe O'Dell, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas

76241. Mr. O'Dell may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J.

Carlton, at 435-2308. (b) Mr. O'Dell may testify regarding the Town of Lindsay's CCN
application, Lindsay Pure Water Company's water system and the settlement agreement entered
into between Lindsay Pure Water Company and the Town of Lindsay in September 2002.

INTERROGATORY NO. 2: For each expert not listed in the response to the Request for
Disclosure whom you have consulted and whose mental impressions and opinions have been
reviewed by an expert City of Austin expects to testify in this matter, please provide: (a) the
consulting expert's name and business address and telephone number; (b) the facts known by the
expert that relate to or form the basis of the expert's mental impressions and opinions formed or
made in connection with this matter, regardless of when and how the factual information was
acquired; (c) the expert's mental impressions and opinions formed or made in connection with

this matter and any methods used to derive them; and (d) a curriculum vitae or other detailed
description of the expert's qualifications.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has no knowledge of what the City of Austin may
or may not do, and assumes this reference was a typographical error. The Company has not
retained experts at this time, but will supplement if such experts are retained.

INTERROGATORY NO. 3: Please describe in detail why you oppose the CCNs requested by
THE TOWN OF LINDSAY. Please distinguish between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company and the Town of Lindsay reached a service area

settlement in 2002. That settlement addressed portions of the area requested in the Town of
Lindsay's current application and Lindsay Pure Water Company believed that all service area
matters were addressed by the settlement agreement. In addition, the Company has received
requests for service from Landowners within the area that the Town of Lindsay seeks for

certification. To the Company's knowledge, there are no sewer issues in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 4: Please state your position concerning the effect of the granting of
water and sewer CCNs to THE TOWN OF LINDSAY in the proposed area. This should include
the financial consequences, both current and projected, changes in customer base, potential
changes in rates charged by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within the area
designated for certification to the Company under the 2002 settlement agreement and within the
Town of Linday's proposed its CCN. No other CCN is needed, and granting the CCN to the
Town of Lindsay would have an adverse effect on the Company's business by reducing customer

base and revenue. The Company will supplement with additional information as the matter
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progresses. The Company has no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue

in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 5: Please describe in detail your position regarding the adequacy of
water and sewer utility service currently provided to the areas requested by THE TOWN OF
LINDSAY in its water and sewer Certificate of Convenience and Necessity ("CCN")
applications, including, if known, a description of whether people currently reside in the
requested areas that receive sewer utility service, identification of each of those people, and
identification of the sewer utility service provider for each of those people. I

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has a water CCN adjacent to the area the City
proposes for certification. The Company has requests for water service from landowners within

its CCN and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. The
Company has no knowledge of sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 6: Please describe in detail your position regarding the need for

additional water and/or sewer utility service to the areas requested by THE TOWN OF
LINDSAY, including, but not limited to, identification of any person or entity who has requested
service in its requested area(s), identification of the name(s), address(es), and phone number(s)
of each person or entity, description of the population in the proposed area(s) sought by each
entity in its application(s), and description of the sewer service currently available to each
identified person. Please distinguish between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has a water CCN adjacent to the area the Town of
Lindsay proposes to serve. The Company has requests for water service from landowners within

its CCN and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement, and
additional information regarding these requests will be supplemented. The Company has no

knowledge of sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 7: Please describe in detail your position regarding the effect of the
proposed water and sewer CCNs requested by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY on any retail public
utility of the same kind already serving the areas proximate to those areas requested to be served

by the applicant.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the^
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. No other CCN for
those covered areas is needed, and an additional CCN would have an adverse effect on the
Company's business by reducing customer base and revenue. The Company will supplement
with additional information as the matter progresses. The Company has no information on sewer
service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 8: Please describe in detail your position regarding the ability of
THE TOWN OF LINDSAY to provide continuous and adequate water and/or sewer utility
service to the areas requested by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY in its CCN applications.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. The Company has
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no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter. The Company
will supplement with additional information as this matter progresses.

INTERROGATORY NO. 9: Please describe in detail your position regarding financial and
managerial capability of THE TOWN OF LINDSAY to provide continuous and adequate water
and/or sewer utility service to its requested service areas.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. The Company has
no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter. The Company
will supplement with additional information as this matter progresses.

INTERROGATORY NO. 10: Please describe in detail your position regarding the feasibility
of obtaining water and/or sewer utility service from another retail public utility adjacent to the
areas THE TOWN OF LINDSAY proposes to serve in its applications. Please distinguish
between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. It is very feasible
for water to be obtained from the Company within its certificated area. The Company has no
information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter. The Company will
supplement with additional information as this matter progresses.

INTERROGATORY NO. 11: Please describe in detail your position regarding the effect that
granting of THE TOWN OF LINDSAY's CCN applications would have on the environmental
integrity of the service areas requested by the applicant. Please distinguish between water and
sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. Duplication of walls
and extensions of lines and to service the same area would adversely impact the environmental
integrity of the area by increasing opportunities for pollution of the land and groundwater

supplies. The Company has no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in
this matter. The Company will supplement with additional information as this matter progresses.

INTERROGATORY NO. 12: Please describe in detail your position regarding the probable
improvement in service or lowering of cost to consumers in the areas requested by THE TOWN
OF LINDSAY, should its applications be granted. Please distinguish between water and sewer

in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. The Company is
better situated to serve areas adjacent to its service area than the Town of Lindsay. The

Company has no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.
The Company will supplement with additional information as this matter progresses.
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INTERROGATORY NO. 13: Please describe the proximity of the proposed areas sought in
the applications filed by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY to any existing facilities currently operated
by you and/or any other retail public utility, if known, and to any water and/or sewer facilities
you propose to construct. Please distinguish between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN and utility adjacent to
the proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its
CCN and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. The Company
has no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter. The
Company will supplement with additional information as this matter progresses.

INTERROGATORY NO. 14: Do you contend that THE TOWN OF LINDSAY's water and/or
sewer CCN applications should not be granted by the Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality? Please state the basis for your contention.

RESPONSE: Yes, at least as to those areas that are currently within the area designated for the
Company on part of the 2002 settlement agreement. Lindsay Pure Water Company and the City
of Lindsay reached a service area settlement in 2002. That settlement addressed portions of the
area requested in the Town of Lindsay's current application and Lindsay Pure Water Company
believed that all service area matters were addressed by the settlement agreement. The Company
has no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 15: On a large scale map, please identify the locations of your
current and/or potential customers in the areas requested by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY in its
applications. Please distinguish between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company objects to this request as burdensome, as it requests
the Company to create documentation in response to an interrogatory. To the extent such
documentation exists, it would be produced in response to a request for production, or such
information could be obtained through deposition. The Company has no information on sewer
service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 16: If you are to provide water and/or sewer service in THE TOWN
OF LINDSAY requested areas, what cost would be passed to the developer and/or customers
requesting service. Please distinguish between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area. Costs would be passed on only in accordance with the Company's tariff, which
has been approved by TCEQ. The Company has no information on sewer service, as sewer
service is not an issue in this matter. This response will be supplemented as the matter
progresses.
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REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION

REOUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO . 1: Please provide any and all maps that illustrate the
location(s) within the sewer service areas requested in of THE TOWN OF LINDSAY's CCN
application where you currently provide water and/or sewer service.

REPSONSE: Responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO . 2: Please provide any and all maps that illustrate the
location(s) of your existing water and/or sewer facilities/distribution lines/collection lines in the
proximity of THE TOWN OF LINDSAY requested areas.

REPSONSE: Responsive documents will be produced.

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO . 3: Please produce copies of any and all documents
identified in your responses to Interrogatory Nos. one (1) through sixteen (16) listed above or
used to assist you in responding to Interrogatory Nos. one (1) through sixteen (16) listed above.

REPSONSE: Responsive documents, except those covered by the attorney-client privilege, will
be produced.

Respectfully

JOHXJ.
State Bar No. 038146'00 (''
ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.
100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300
Austin, Texas 78701-2744
(512) 435-2300 - Telephone
(512) 436-2360 - Telecopy
ATTORNEYS FOR LINDSAY PURE
WATER COMPANY
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Lindsay Pure Water
Company's Response to the Executive Director's First Request for Disclosure, Interro atones
and Requests for Production has been sent by Facsimile and/or First Class Mail on this day
of October, 2006, to the following:

Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr.
Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P.
102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103
Georgetown, Texas 78626
Phone: (512) 930-1317
Facsimile: (512) 930-7742

Blas J. Coy, Jr.
Office of Public Interest Counsel
TCEQ - MC 103
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-6363
Facsimile: (512) 239-6377

Brian MacLeod, Attorney
TCEQ - MC-175
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-0750
Facsimile: (512) 239-0606

Christiaan Siano, Attorney
TCEQ - MC-173
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-0600
Facsimile: (512) 239-0606

Docket Clerk
Office of the Chief Clerk - MC 105
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-3300
Facsimile: (512) 239-3311

^ ^^^^ J . ON
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ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 1300
AUSTiN,TExAs 78701-2744

512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

f_.^.
..--

,.

JOHN J. CARLTON
(512) 435-2308
jcarlton@abaustin.com

October 9, 2006 -,z)

VIA FACSIMILE: (512) 930-7742 &
FIRST CLASS MAIL

Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr.
Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P.
102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Re: SOAH Docket No. 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Application of the

Town of Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necessity
(CCN) Nos. 13025 and 20927 in Cooke County, Texas; Application Nos. 35096-C &

35097-C

Dear Art:

Enclosed are Lindsay Pure Water Company's First Supplemental Responses to the City of

Lindsay's Request for Disclosure.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

ARMBRUST 444RPSA, L.L.P._- -

J.,
Attoafiey for Lindsay Pure Water Company

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Blas Coy
Mr. Brian MacLeod
Mr. Christaan Siano
TCEQ Docket Clerk
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SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-2023

TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2006-0272-UCR

APPLICATION OF THE TOWN OF § BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE
LINDSAY TO AMEND WATER AND §
SEWER CERTIFICATES OF §
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY § OF
(CCN) NOS. 13025 AND 20927 IN § 77
COOKE COUNTY, TEXAS
APPLICATION NOS. 35096-C & 35097-C § ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

LINDSAY PURE WATER COMPANY'S FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO
THE CITY OF LINDSAY'S REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE

TO: The City of Lindsay, by and through its attorney of record, Arturo D. Rodriguez;4r. of
Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P, 102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103, Georgetown, Texas 78626.

COMES NOW, Lindsay Pure Water Company, Protestant herein, and files its First
Supplemental Response to the City of Lindsay's Request for Disclosure.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.2(e): The name, address, and telephone number of
persons having knowledge of relevant facts, and a brief statement of each identified person's
connection with the case.

RESPONSE:

Joe O'Dell, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.
O'Dell may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at
435-2308. Mr. O'Dell has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application.

Jim Myrick, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.
Myrick may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at
435-2308. Mr. Myrick has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Mark Furhman, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.
Furhman may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at
435-2308. Mr. Furhman has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Pat Furhman, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Ms.
Furhman may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at
435-2308. Ms. Furhman has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Steve Zimmerer, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.
Zimmerer may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at
435-2308. Mr. Zimmerer has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.
257694-1 10/09/2006 i
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Pat Stelzer, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. • Ms.
Stelzer may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at
435-2308. Ms. Stelzer has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Bernard Hesse, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.
Hesse may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at
435-2308. ' Mr. Hesse has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the
operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

John Carlton, Armbrust & Brown, L.L.P., 100 Congress, Suite 1300, Austin, Texas 78701,
435-2308. Mr. Carlton has knowledge of facts provided by his client and obtained through
discovery from other parties, as well as knowledge regarding reasonable and necessary
attorney's fees and costs for water and wastewater rate cases.

Respectfu s d,

-3O(HN J. CARLTQNz^Z
State Bar No. 03817600
ARMBRUST & BROWN, L.L.P.
100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300
Austin, Texas 78701-2744
(512) 435-2300 - Telephone
(512) 436-2360 - Telecopy
ATTORNEYS FOR LINDSAY PURE
WATER COMPANY
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

•
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Lindsay Pure Water

Company's First Supplemental Response to City of Lindsay's Request for Disclosure has been
sent by Facsimile and/or First Class Mail on this 9th day of October, 2006, to the following:

Arturo D. Rodriguez, Jr.
Russell & Rodriguez, L.L.P.
102 West Morrow Street, Suite 103
Georgetown, Texas 78626
Phone: (512) 930-1317
Facsimile: (512) 930-7742

Blas J. Coy, Jr.
Office of Public Interest Counsel
TCEQ - MC 103
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-6363
Facsimile: (512) 239-6377

Brian MacLeod, Attorney
TCEQ - MC-175
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-0750
Facsimile: (512) 239-0606

Christiaan Siano, Attorney
TCEQ - MC-173
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-0600
Facsimile: (512) 239-0606

Docket Clerk
Office of the Chief Clerk - MC 105
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-3300
Facsimile: (512) 239-3311
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ARMBRUST & BROWN, L,L.P.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

' J0 CONGRESS AvENUE. SUITE 1300

AUSTIN TExAs 78701-2744
512-435-2300

FACSIMILE 512-435-2360

JOHN ) CARl-TON

(512) 435-2308
7carlron@ubav3rsn.com

October 9, 2006

VIA FACSIMILE: (5) 2) 239-0606 &
FIRST CLASS MAIL

Brian MacLeod
Christiaan Siano
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 7871 l -3087

Re: SOAH Docket No 582-06-0203; TCEQ Docket No. 2006-0272-UCR; Applicauon of the

Town of Lindsay to Amend Water and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and AlrePSSita

(CCN) Nos. 13025 and =0927 in Cooke County, Texas; Application No. 35096-C &

35097-C

Dear Counselors,

Enclosed is Lindsay Pure watr-r Company's Response to the Executive Director's First

Request for Disclosure. Interrogatories and Requests for Production.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

, L.L.P.

^^! J

Enclosure

cc: Arturo Rodnguez, Jr.
Mr. Bias Coy
TCEQ Docket Clerk

for Lindsay Pure Water Company
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SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-06-2023
TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2006-0272-UCR

APPLICATION OF THE TOWN OF § BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE

LINDSAY TO AMEND WATER AND §

SEWER CERTIFICATES OF § OFCONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY' §

(CCN) NOS. 13025 AND 20927 IN §

COOKE COUNTY, TEXAS §
APPLICATION NOS. 35096-C & 35097-C § ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

LINDSAY PURE WATER COMPANY'S RESPONSE TO THE EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR'S FIRST REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE INTERROGATORIES AND

REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION

TO• The Executive Director, by and through its attorney of record, Brian MacLeod and
Christaan Siano, Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, P.O_ Box 13087, Austin, Texas

78711.

COMES NOW, Lindsay Pure Water Company, Protestant herein, and files its Response
to the Executive Director's First Request for Disclosure, Interrogatories and Requests for

Production.

REQL,EST FOR DISCLOSURE

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194-.-2( a ) : The name, address and telephone number of any

potential parties

RESPONSE: None are known at this time.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194.Zfb)_ The legal theories and, in general, the factual bases

of the responding party's claims or defenses.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company and the City of Lindsay reached a service area

settlement in 2002 That settlement addressed portions of the area requested in the Town of

Lindsay's current application and Lindsay Pure Water Company believed that all service area

maners were addressed by the settlement agreement.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 194 2(e1 The name, address, and telephone number of

persons having knowledge of relevant facts, and a brief statement of each identified person's

connection with the case.

RESPONSE:

Joe O'Dell, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr_

O'Dell may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr. O'Dell has knowlcdgc of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company
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Jim Myrick, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.

Myrick may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308.
Mr. Myrick has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Mark Furhman, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.

Furhman may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308 Mr. Furhman has knovvledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Pat Furhman, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O_ Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Ms.

Furhman may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308_ Ms_ Furhman has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Steve Zimmerer, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.

Zimmerer may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr- Zirrunerer has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Pat Stelzer, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Ms.

Stelzer may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Ms. Stel2er has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company.

Bernard Besse, Lindsay Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas 76241. Mr.

Hesse may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J. Carlton, at

435-2308. Mr. Hesse has knowledge of the Town of Lindsay's CCN application and the

operation of Lindsay Pure Water Company

John Carlton, Armbrust & Brown, L L.P., 100 Congress, Suite 1300, Austin, Texas 78701,

435-2308. Mr_ Car)ton has knowledge of facts provided by his client and obtained through

discovery from other parties, as well as knowledge regarding reasonable and necessary

attorney's fees and costs for water and wastewater rate cases.

REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE l94_2 {f}" For any testifying expert:

(1) The expert's name, address, and telephone number;

(2) The subject matter on which the expert will testify;

(3) The general substance of the expert's mental impressions and opinions and a brief
summary of the basis for them, or if the expert is not retained by you, employed by you, or
otherwise subject to your control, dociuments reflecting such information;

(4) If the expert is retained by. employed by, or otherwise subject to the control of the

responding party:
(a) All documents tangible things, reports, models or data compilations that

have been provided to, reviewed by, or prepared by or for the expert in anticipation of the

expert's testimony, and
(b) The expert's current resume and bibliography.

2S3792-110/0512006



1B-09-06

From:5124352360

16:17 From-Armblust & B0 L P

Oct 9 2006 16:32

512 435 2360 * T-132

P. 05

P 005/011 F-375

RESPONSE: No testifying expert has been retained at this time- This response will be

supplemented after a testifying expen is retained.
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INTERROGATORIES

INTERROGATORY N0- 1: For each person you expect to call as a fact witness at the
evidentiary hearing in this matter, please provide: (a) the person's name and business address
and telephone number, and (b) a brief description of the testimony you expect that person to

provide.

RESPONSE: (a) Joe O'Dell, Lindsa^, Pure Water Company, P.O. Box 1338, Gainesville, Texas

76241 Mr. O'Dell may be contacted through Lindsay Pure Water Company's attorney, John J.

Carlton, at 435-2308. (b) Mr_ O'Dell may testify regarding the Town of Lindsay's CCN
application, Lindsay Pure Water Company's water system and the settlement agreement entered

► nto between Lindsay Pure Water Company and the Town of Lindsay in September 2002.

INTERROGATORY NO. 2: For each expert not listed in the response to the Request for
Disclosure whom you have consulted and whose mental impressions and opinions have been
reviewed by an expert City of Austin expects to testify in this matter, please provide: (a) the
consulting expert's name and business address and telephone number; (b) the facts known by the
expert that relate to or form the basis of the expert's mental impressions and opinions formed or
made in connection with this matter, regardless of when and how the factual information was
acquired; (c) the expert-s mental impressions and opinions formed or made in connection with

this matter and any methods used to derive them; and (d) a curriculum vitae or other detailed

description of the expert's qualifications.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has no knowledge of what the City of Austin may
or may not do, and assumes this reference was a typographical error. The Company has not

retained experts at this time, but will supplement if such experts are retained.

INTERROGATORY NO. 3: Please describe in detail why you oppose the CCNs requested by
THE TOWN OF LINDSAY. Please distinguish between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company and the Town of Lindsay reached a service area

settlement in 2002 That settlement addressed portions of the area requested in the Town of
Lindsay's current application and Lindsay Pure Water Company believed that all service area
matters were addressed by the settlement agreement. In addition, the Company has received
requests for service from Landowners within the area that the Town of Lindsay seeks for

cenification. To the Company's knowledge, there are no sewer issues in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 4: Please state your position concerning the effect of the granting of

water and sewer CCNs to THE TOWN OF LINDSAY in the proposed area. This should include
the financial consequences, both current and projected, changes in customer base, potential

changes ► n rates charged by THE TOVkTI OF LINDSAY.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within the area
designated for certification to the Company under the 2002 settlement agreement and within the

Town of Linday's proposed its CCN No other CCN is needed, and granting the CCN to the

Town of Lindsay would have an adverse effect on the Company's business by reducing customer

base and revenue. The Company will supplement with additional information as the matter
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progresses The Company has no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue

in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO_ 5: Please describe in detail your position regarding the adequacy of
water and sewer utility service currently provided to the areas requested by THE TOWN OF
LINDSAY in its water and sewer Certificate of Convenience and Necessity ("CCN")
applications, including, if known, a description of whether people currently reside in the
requested areas that receive sewer utility service, identification of each of those people, and
identification of the sewer utility service provider for each of those people.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has a water CCN adjacent to the area the City
proposes for certification. The Company has requests for water service from landowners within

its CCN and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. The
Company has no knowledge of sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 6= Please describe in detail your position regarding the need for
additional water and/or sewer utility service to the areas requested by THE TOWN OF
LINDSAY, including, but not limited to, identification of any person or entity who has requested
service in its requested area(s), idennfication of the name(s), address(es), and phone number(s)
of each person or entity, description of the population in the proposed area(s) sought by each
entity in its application(s), and description of the sewer service currently available to each
identified person. Please distinguish between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has a water CCN adjacent to the area the Town of
Lindsay proposes to serve. The Company has requests for water service from landowners within
its CCN and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement, and
additional informatton regarding these requests will be supplemented. The Company has no
knowledge of sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 7: Please describe in detail your position regarding the effect of the
proposed water and sewer CCNs requested by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY on any retail public
utility of the same kind already serving the areas proximate to those areas requested to be served
by the applicant.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the ^
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. No other CCN for
those covered areas Is needed, and an additional CCN would have an adverse effect on the
Company's business by reducing customer base and revenue. The Company will supplement
with additional information as the mailer progresses. The Company has no information on sewer
service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. S: Please describe in detail your position regarding the ability of
THE TOWN OF l.fNDSAY to provide continuous and adequate water and/or sewer utility
service to the areas requested by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY in its CCN applications.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners Within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. The Company has
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no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter. The Company

will supplement with additional information as this matter progresses.

INTERROGATORY NO. 9: Please describe in detail your position regarding financial and
managerial capability of THE TOWN OF LINDSAY to provide continuous and adequate water
and/or sewer utility service to its requcsted service areas.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. The Company has
no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter. The Company
will supplement with additional information as this matter progresses.

INTERROGATORY NO_ 10: Please describe in detail your position regarding the feasibility
of obtaining water and/or sewer utility service from another retail public utility adjacent to the
areas THE TOWN OF LINDSAY proposes to serve in its applications. Please distinguish
between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. It is very feasible
for water to be obtained from the Company within its certificated area. The Company has no
information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter. The Company will
supplement with additional information as this matter progresses.

INTERROGATORY NO. 11: Please describe in detail your position regarding the effect that
granting of THE TOWN OF LINDSAY's CCN applications would have on the environmental
integrity of the service areas requested by the applicant. Please distinguish between water and
sewer in your response

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. Duplication of walls
and extensions of lines and to service the same area would adversely impact the environmental
integrity of the area by increasing opportunities for pollution of the land and groundwater
supplies. The Company has no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in
this matter. The Company will supplement with additional information as this matter progresses.

INTERROGATORY NO. 12: Please describe in detail your position regarding the probable
improvement in service or lowering of cost to consumers in the areas requested by THE TOWN
OF LINDSAY, should its applications be granted. Please distinguish between water and sewer
in your response

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the
proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its CCN
and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 setilement agreement. The Company is
better situated to serve areas adjacent to its service area than the Town of Lindsay. The
Company has no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.
The Company will supplement with additional information as this matter pro.-resses.
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INTERROGATORY NO. 13: Please describe the proximity of the proposed areas sought in
the applications filed by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY to any existing facilities currently operated
by you and/or any other retail public utility, if known, and to any water and/or sewer facilities
you propose to construct Please distinguish between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN and utility adjacent to
the proposed area and the Company has plans and requests to serve the landowners within its
CCN and the area designated for it to serve under the 2002 settlement agreement. The Company
has no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter. The
Company will supplement with additional information as this matter progresses.

INTERROGATORY NO. 14: Do you contend that THE TOWN OF LINDSAY's water and/or
sewer CCN applications should not be granted by the Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality? Please state the basis for your contention.

RESPONSE: Yes, at least as to those areas that are currently within the area designated for the
Company on part of the 2002 settlement agreement. Lindsay Pure Water Company and the City
of Lindsay reached a service area senlement in 2002. That settlement addressed portions of the
area requested in the Town of Lindsay's current application and Lindsay Pure Water Company
believed that all service area matters were addressed by the settlement agreement. The Company
has no information on sewer service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 15: On a large scale map, please identify the locations of your
current and/or potential customers in the areas requested by THE TOWN OF LINDSAY in its
applications. Please distinguish between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company objects to this request as burdensome, as it requests

the Company to create documentation in response to an interrogatory. To the extent such

documentation exists, it would be produced in response to a request for production, or such
information could be obtained through deposition. The Company has no information on sewer
service, as sewer service is not an issue in this matter.

INTERROGATORY NO. 16: If you are to provide water and/or sewer service in THE TOWN
OF LINDSAY requested areas, what cost would be passed to the developer and/or customers
requesting service Please distinguish between water and sewer in your response.

RESPONSE: Lindsay Pure Water Company has an existing water CCN adjacent to the

proposed area Costs would be passed on only in accordance with the Company's tariff, which
has been approved by TCEQ. The Company has no information on sewer service, as sewer

service is not an issue in this marter. This response will be supplemented as the matter

progresses.
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